FORM PTOAS 9A U.S. Department of Commerce Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 JAN 2 9	ADEMMS RE	1019	7-2002	IEE'		Patent and Trademark Offic DESIGN PATEN
TO: The Commissione	r of Patents and Tradem	arks: Please 1	ecord the att	ached original do	cuments(s) or c	opy(ies)
Submission Type			onveyance			
🛛 New	1-29-	OZB	Assignme	ent 🗆 Sec	curity Agreem	ent
	Non-Recordation)		License	🗖 Ch	ange of Name	
			Merger	🗖 Ot	her	<u></u>
Correction of P Reel #	TO Error Frame #			U.S. G	overnment	)
Corrective Doc Reel #	ument Frame #			Departmental		ecret File
	Frame #	-		-		
Conveying Party Name (line 1)	Belzile, Luc			onal names of co	Mont	Execution Date
Name (line 2)	<u> </u>		<u></u>			E-resultion Date
Second Party						Execution Date Day Year
<b>Receiving Party</b>			ark if addition	nal names of rece	iving parties att	ached
Name (line 1)	Belzile Design Inc.			0	If document to be	recorded is an assignment an
						s not domiciled in the United
Address (line 1)	34 Petitcodiac Lane				States an annointm	ent of a domestic representat
Address (line 1)						gnation must be a separate
Address (line 3)	New Brunswick				document from A	ssignment.)
	City	State/	Country	Zip Code		
Domestic Repre	sentative Name ar	nd Addres	5S	Enter for the first	st Receiving Pa	rty only.
Address (line 1) Address (line 2)						
	1 29137282	FOR OF	FICE USE O	NLY		
/9609 TRT071 000000	40.00 DP	I OK OF	. 100 000 0			
:581	+0.00 0					

PATENT REEL: 012544 FRAME: 0448

OMB 0651-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
	Page 2 DESIGN PATEN
Correspondent	Name and Address         Area Code and Telephone Number         (506) 450-3788
Name	Mario D. Theriault & Company
Address (line 1)	Patent Agent Registration # 40.268
Address (line 2)	1133 Regent Street, Suite 105
Address (line 3)	Fredericton, New Brunswick
Address (line 4)	Canada E3B 3Z2
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. # 7
Application Nu	nber(s) or Patent Number(s)  Mark if additional numbers attached
Enter either the Paten	Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
	lication Number(s) Patent Number(s)
29/137,282	
	ng filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent Month Day Year ed by the first named executing inventor.
Patent Coopera	ion Treaty (PCT)
•	
Enter PC only if a l	application number     PCT     PCT       I.S. Application Number     PCT     PCT       en assigned.     PCT     PCT
Enter PC <u>only if</u> a l has not be	application numberPCTPCTPCTI.S. Application NumberPCTPCTPCTen assigned.PCTPCTPCT
Enter PC <u>only if</u> a U has not be Number of Proj	application number     PCT     PCT     PCT       I.S. Application Number     PCT     PCT     PCT       en assigned.     PCT     PCT     PCT
Enter PC <u>only if</u> a U has not be Number of Proj Fee Amount Method of P	application number       PCT PCT PCT PCT         I.S. Application Number       PCT PCT PCT         en assigned.       PCT PCT         erties       Enter the total number of properties involved. #         fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):       \$40.00         yment:       Enclosed 🖾 Deposit Account □
Enter PC <u>only if</u> a U has not be Number of Proj Fee Amount Method of Pa Deposit Acce	application number       PCT PCT PCT PCT         I.S. Application Number       PCT PCT PCT         en assigned.       PCT PCT         erties       Enter the total number of properties involved. #         fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):       \$40.00         yment:       Enclosed 🖾 Deposit Account □
Enter PC <u>only if</u> a U has not be Number of Prop Fee Amount Method of Pa Deposit Acce	application number PCT PCT PCT PCT   I.S. Application Number PCT PCT PCT   en assigned. PCT PCT PCT   erties Enter the total number of properties involved. #   fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$   yment: Enclosed I Deposit Account I   unt   nent by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)
Enter PC <u>only if</u> a U has not be Number of Prop Fee Amount Method of Pr Deposit Acco (Enter for pay	application number       PCT PCT PCT         S. Application Number       PCT PCT         en assigned.       PCT PCT         erties       Enter the total number of properties involved. #         fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):       \$         Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):       \$         yment:       Enclosed       Deposit Account         unt       Deposit Account       Duposit Account.)         Deposit Account Number:       #         Authorization to charge additional fees:       Yes       No
Enter PC only if a U has not be Number of Proj Fee Amount Method of P Deposit Acco (Enter for pay Statement and S To the best of	application number       PCT PCT PCT PCT         erties       Enter the total number of properties involved. #         erties       Enter the total number of properties involved. #         Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):       \$40.00         yment:       Enclosed I Deposit Account I         unt       nent by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)         Deposit Account Number:       #
Enter PC only if a I has not be Number of Prop Fee Amount Method of Pa Deposit Acca (Enter for pay Statement and S To the best of attached cop	application number       PCT PCT PCT PCT         erties       Enter the total number of properties involved. #         erties       Enter the total number of properties involved. #         Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):       \$40.00         yment:       Enclosed I Deposit Account I         unt       nent by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)         Deposit Account Number:       #
Enter PC only if a U has not be Number of Prop Fee Amount Method of P Deposit Accor (Enter for pay Statement and S To the best of attached cop indicated he	application number PCTPCTPCTPCTPCT   s. Application Number PCTPCTPCTPCT   entimes Enter the total number of properties involved. #   erties Enter the total number of properties involved. #   Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00   yment: Enclosed I Deposit Account I unt unt nent by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes I No I    ignature   fmy knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any y is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as rein.   auth
Enter PC only if a L has not be Number of Prop Fee Amount Method of P Deposit Accor (Enter for pay Statement and S To the best of attached cop indicated he Mario D. Theri	application number       PCT PCT PCT PCT         erties       Enter the total number of properties involved. #         erties       Enter the total number of properties involved. #         Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):       \$40.00         yment:       Enclosed I Deposit Account I         unt       nent by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)         Deposit Account Number:       #
Enter PC only if a U has not be Number of Prop Fee Amount Method of Pr Deposit Accor (Enter for pay Statement and S To the best of attached cop indicated he Mario D. Theri	application number       PCT PCT PCT PCT         erties       Enter the total number of properties involved. #         erties       Enter the total number of properties involved. #         Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):       \$40.00         yment:       Enclosed I Deposit Account I         unt       nent by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)         Deposit Account Number:       #

PTO/SB/15 (6-95) Approved for use through 10/31/95. OMB 0651-0027 ent and Trademark Office: U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

	Patent and Trademark Office: U.S.	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICA	TION FOR A DESIGN PATENT	Docket Number: 22002
Whereas, I, Luc Belzile		
	w Brunswick Canada EIA 7N1	•
Excavator	invented certain new and useful improvement	s in
Excavator	<u></u>	
	d States Design Patent was filed on Febru	ary 20, 2001,
Application Number 29 / 1	<u>37,282</u> .	
for which an application for a Unit	ed States Design Patent was executed on	and
I for which an application for a Onto	ed States Design Patent was executed on	, and
Whereas,Belzile Design Inc.		
of Dieppe, New Brunswick.		
herein referred to as "assignee" whose j		
34 Petitcodiac Lane, Die		
New Brunswick, Canada		
is desirous of acquiring the entire right,	title and interest in the same;	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the	sum of dollar(s)	(\$_1.00), the
receipt whereof is acknowledged, and o	ther good and valuable consideration, I, the app	olicant, by these presents
	ssignee the full and exclusive right to the said	
States and the entire right, title and inter	rest in and to any and all Design Patents which	may be granted therefor
	and request the Commissioner of Patents and	
United States Design Patent to said ass	ignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in behoof of his legal representatives, to the full e	and of the term for which
sole use and benoon, and for the use and sold Design Patent may be granted as	fully and entirely as the same would have b	een held by me had this
assignment and sale not been made.	funy and entirely as the same would have o	
	,	
all		
Executed this	day of	, 20 <u>_02</u>
Mint	NR / Co Sta	
at Iloncion ,	TI.D. ( Clemada	<u></u> •
· · ·	c $k$	
	March 1	
	(Signature of Applica	ant)
	(Signature of Approx	unt)
Province on D		
States of New Brunsmich	۲)	
Gounty of Canada	) SS:	
Before me personally appeared said	Luc Belzile	
and acknowledged the foregoing instru	ment to be his free act and deed	
this day of	, 20 <u>02</u>	
NUMBER OF ALLER AND		
MINNO ALEB		
N. A.	1, 200	7
NOTAIRE	Aubouch	
		12
NOTARY NOTARY NOTARY VIIII NOTARY VIIII NOTARY VIIII NOTARY VIIII NOTARY VIIII VIIII NOTARY VIIII VIIII NOTARY VIIIII VIIIII VIIIII VIIII VIIII VIIIII VIIIII VIIII VIIIII VIIII VIIIIIII VIIIII VIIIII VIIIII VIIIII VIIIII VIIIII VIIIII VIIIII VIIIII VIIIII VIIIII VIIIII VIIIII VIIIII VIIIIII VIIIII VIIIII VIIIII VIIIII VIIIII VIIIII VIIIII VIIIII VIIIII VIIIII VIIIII VIIIII VIIIIIIII	(Notary Public)	
EZ: PURIC :35		
C'Approximations assignment the second secon		
NEW BRINN		USA 2
c:\norma\forms\assignment@6444.144		USA 2

PATENT REEL: 012544 FRAME: 0450

January 9th, 2002 Date:

I hereby acknowledge the receipt from:

Belzile Design Inc. 34 Petitcodiac Lane Dieppe, New Brunswick Canada E1A 7N1

of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) for the transfer of my right, title and interest in the Design Patent Application # \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ entitled:

## EXCAVATOR

which was executed and filed to the United States Patent and Trademark Office on

February 20, 2001

Signed by:

M

Luc Belzile 34 Petitcodiac Lane Dieppe, New Brunswick Canada E1A 7N1

## P E (SPOFR 1.9(f) & 1.27(b))-- INDEPENDENT INVENTOR

1 Applicant or Patentee	Luc Belzile	
Serial oxPatent No.:	29/137.282	
File or Issued:	February 20, 2001	
AT STIRA	Excavator	

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that I qualify as an independent inventor as defined in 37 CFR 1.9 (c) for purposes of paying reduced fees to the Patent and Trademark Office described in:

- [ ] the specification filed herewith with title as listed above.
- [x] the application identified above.
- [ ] the patent identified above.

I have not assigned, granted, conveyed or licensed and am under no obligation under contract or law to assign, grant, convey or license, any rights in the invention to any person who would not qualify as an independent inventor under 37 CFR 1.9 (c) if that person had made the invention, or to any concern which would not qualify as a small business concern under 37 CFR 1.9 (d) or a nonprofit organization under 37 CFR 1.9 (e).

Each person, concern or organization to which I have assigned, granted, conveyed, or licensed or am under an obligation under contract or law to assign, grant, convey, or license any rights in the invention is listed below:

- [ ] No such person, concern, or organization exists.
- [x] Each such person, concern or organization is listed below.

Belzile Design Inc. 34 Petitcodiac Lane, Dieppe, New Brunswick Canada E1A 7N1

Separate verified statements are required from each named person, concern or organization having rights to the invention averring to their status as small entities. (37 CFR 1.27)

I acknowledge the duty to file, in this application or design patent, notification of any change in status resulting in loss of entitlement to small entity status prior to paying, or at the time of paying, the earliest of the issue fee or any maintenance fee due after the date on which status as a small entity is no longer appropriate. (37 CFR 1.28 (b))

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that wilful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such wilful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the design application, any design patent issuing thereon, or any design patent to which this verified statement is directed.

NAME OF INVENTOR	Luc Belzile	
Signature of Inventor	45	
Date _	2002 / 01/09	

## EVERIFIED STATEMENT CLAIMING SMALL ENTITY STATUS (37-CFR 1.9(f) & 1.27(b))-- INDEPENDENT INVENTOR

AN 2 9 2012 E		
Applicant or Patentee:	Belzile Design Inc.	
Seriator Patent No.:	29/137,282	
Seriator Patent No.:	February 20, 2001	
Title:	Excavator	

As a below named applicant, I hereby declare that I qualify as an independent inventor as defined in 37 CFR 1.9 (c) for purposes of paying reduced fees to the Patent and Trademark Office described in:

- [ ] the specification filed herewith with title as listed above.
- [x] the application identified above.
- [ ] the patent identified above.

I have not assigned, granted, conveyed or licensed and am under no obligation under contract or law to assign, grant, convey or license, any rights in the invention to any person who would not qualify as an independent inventor under 37 CFR 1.9 (c) if that person had made the invention, or to any concern which would not qualify as a small business concern under 37 CFR 1.9 (d) or a nonprofit organization under 37 CFR 1.9 (e).

Each person, concern or organization to which I have assigned, granted, conveyed, or licensed or am under an obligation under contract or law to assign, grant, convey, or license any rights in the invention is listed below:

- [x] No such person, concern, or organization exists.
- [ ] Each such person, concern or organization is listed below.

Separate verified statements are required from each named person, concern or organization having rights to the invention averring to their status as small entities. (37 CFR 1.27)

I acknowledge the duty to file, in this application or design patent, notification of any change in status resulting in loss of entitlement to small entity status prior to paying, or at the time of paying, the earliest of the issue fee or any maintenance fee due after the date on which status as a small entity is no longer appropriate. (37 CFR 1.28 (b))

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that wilful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such wilful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application, any design patent issuing thereon, or any design patent to which this verified statement is directed.

NAME OF APPLICANT

Belzile Design Inc.

34 Petitcodiac Lane Dieppe, New Brunswick Canada E1A 7N1

Signature of Applicant \_

Luc Belzile, President

For: Belzile Design Inc.

Date 2002 01 09

PATENT REEL: 012544 FRAME: 0453

SB

## MARIO D. THERIAULT & COMPANY

	1133 Regent Street, Fredericton, New Brl		Patent Age	nt Services	Tel.:	(506) 450-3788 1-800-737-8788
	Canada E3B 3Z2				Fax.:	(506) 450-3735
PER	à.	E-mail: mario@nbni	et.nb.ca •	Internet: http://www.patenty		
)	<b>**</b>					

JAN 2 9 2002 E Jastuary 16, 2002

> Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks United States Patent and Trademark Office Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 U.S.A.

Re: Assignment for the Design Patent Application

Serial #	:	29/137,282
Title	:	Excavator
Filing date	:	February 20, 2001
Inventor	:	Luc Belzile
Applicant	:	Belzile Design Inc.

Dear Commissioner:

Enclosed please find an "Assignment of a Design Patent" for the above-identified design patent application.

I hereby request you to file the registration of this Assignment in the name of **Belzile Design Inc.** as the new owner of the design patent.

A cheque of \$40.00 is enclosed to cover for the filing fee by a small entity.

Respectfully submitted,

hanio Iberaul

Mario Theriault, P.Eng. Patent Agent Registration # 40,368

Encl.